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Bates, Tamara

Subject: FW: 

From: Verena Walter < >  
Sent: Sunday, April 28, 2024 3:57 PM 
To: Bates, Tamara <Tamara.Bates@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy 
<Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; 
Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; 
Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike 
<Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: WTF? 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

please….. 

Eliminate the current 37% discount entirely, with no gradual phase out and no exemptions for 
industrial expansions. 

Industrial developers who build on unserviced farmland should pay higher DCs compared to 
those that remediate and build on brownfields within the urban area where infrastructure already 
exists. 

Hamilton taxpayers have not been consulted about DCs exemptions, which will transfer significant 
costs from developers straight to taxpayers. Developers, not taxpayers should pay for growth. 

In disappointment, 

Verena Walter 

Sent from my iPhone 
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